

ATUL

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 335 OF 2017  
IN  
SUIT (L) NO. 94 OF 2017**

Liberty Oil Mills Ltd ...Plaintiffs  
*Versus*  
Ankur Oil Industries ...Defendants

---

**Mr BN Poojari**, *for the Plaintiffs.*

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 20th February 2017**

**PC:-**

1. Ad-interim reliefs are refused. Affidavit in Reply to be filed and served on or before 10th March 2017. Affidavit in Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and served on or before 17th March 2017.
2. List the Notice of Motion in regular course thereafter.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**