

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 297 OF 2017

In

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 390 OF 2017

Liberty Oil Mills LimitedPetitioner

V/S

Ankur Oil IndustriesRespondent

Mr.Bhoja Narayan Poojari For applicant

Mr. Sochit Kumar i/b A & P Partners for Defendant

CORAM : B.P. COLABAWALLA, J

DATE : 6th March, 2020

P.C. :

Stand over to 20/03/2020

(ASSOCIATE)