

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**LEAVE PETITION NO. 47 OF 2017**  
**AND**  
**NOTICE OF MOTION CD NO. 297 OF 2017**  
**IN**  
**SUIT [L] NO. 94 OF 2017**

Liberty Oil Mills Limited. ...Plaintiff.

**Versus**

Ankur Oil Industries. ...Defendant.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. B. N. Poojari, Nidhi Bangera i/b Asian Patent Law for the Petitioner.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : June 9, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Notice of motion has to be heard finally. Leave Petition filed under Clause 14 of the Letters Patent (Bombay) is also pending. Today, none appears for the Defendant.
2. List on **30<sup>th</sup> June 2025**. Let the next date of hearing be intimated to the Defendant by learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**