



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 297 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 390 OF 2017

Liberty Oil Mills Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Ankur Oil Industries

...Defendant

Mr. Pratik Chaudhari, Ms. Meenakshi Chaturvedi for Defendant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 22nd July, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Defendant submits that though the pleadings were exchanged between the parties, the same was of the year 2017 and fresh Affidavit-in-reply be permitted to be filed.
2. This Court is also informed that though the Affidavit-in-reply was served upon the Advocate for the Respondent, the same has not been filed in the Court.
3. Let the Affidavit-in-reply to the Interim Application as well as to the Leave Petition be filed within the period of three weeks from today.
4. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. List on **26th August, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]