

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 297 OF 2017

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 390 OF 2017

Liberty Oil Mills Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

Ankur Oil Industries

...Defendant

WITH

LEAVE PETITION NO.47 OF 2017

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 390 OF 2017

Mr. Pranit Kulkarni a/w B. N. Poojari, Mr. Rahul Poojari, Ms. Karishma Sawant,
Ms. Nidhi Bangera i/b Bhoja Narayan Poojari, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Pratik Chaudhari i/b Meenakshi Chaturvedi, for the
Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. The matter was placed today to enable learned counsel to take instructions as to whether their respective clients would be willing to submit their disputes and differences to mediation.

2. Today, it is reported that the Plaintiff is agreeable. Hence, I appoint Mr. Sandeep Parikh Advocate of this Court to act as mediator. The details are as follows:

Name: Mr. Sandeep Parikh

Office Address: 11-E, 1st Floor, Examiner Press

Bldg, Opposite Lentin Chambers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai-1

Mobile No:9820122460

Email: adv.sparikh@gmail.com

3. A copy of this order being uploaded, learned counsel for both parties shall jointly approach Mr. Parikh to enable him to fix a schedule for mediation. All the necessary costs, charges and expenses of the mediation, including the mediator's fees, shall be borne by the parties.
4. Stand over to **16th February 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]