

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 297 OF 2017  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 390 OF 2017**

Liberty Oil Mills Limited ..Plaintiff  
Versus  
Ankur Oil Industries ..Defendant

WITH  
LEAVE PETITION NO.47 OF 2017

-----  
Ms Nidhi Bangera i/b Bhoja Narayan Poojari for Plaintiff.  
Ms Meenakshi Chaturvedi a/w Mr. Pratik Chaturvedi for Defendant.  
-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 25th MARCH 2026**

**P.C.**

1 Learned Counsel for the parties submit that the mediation proceedings are on going and progressing well and thus, by consent request the matter be stood over.

2 Stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**